
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

16 

17 

69 

88 

44 

105 

145 

142 

70 

120 

189 

97 

53 

37 

43 

82 

8 

45 

195 

51 

Name 

Matthew Rooke 

John Warren 

Jeremy Butz 

Michael LaMaina 

Kipp Gaynor 

John Jenkins 

Ronald Cohen 

David Colbey 

Hiroshi Hatano 

Michael Thompson 

Edward Werry 

Bert Struble 

Zack Thomasson 

Serena Stephenson 

Matthew Sisson 

Theodore Cahall 

Christopher Johnson 

Robert A Ball 

Marc Russell 

Andrew Abrahams 

Class 

STL 

EP 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STL 

FP 

STL 

SPB 

HP 

EP 

HP 

GTL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

SPU 

STL 

STU 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

17 

11 

Diff 

18.447 

55.541 

55.820 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

9 Laps 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

25:14.564 

25:33.011 

26:10.105 

26:10.384 

25:42.986 

25:43.288 

25:43.494 

25:43.691 

26:07.964 

26:12.560 

26:18.266 

25:36.703 

26:37.170 

25:59.488 

15:04.520 

Best Tm 

1:15.018 

1:15.718 

1:17.611 

1:17.316 

1:20.364 

1:20.477 

1:20.019 

1:20.217 

1:21.458 

1:21.270 

1:21.493 

1:21.470 

1:26.054 

1:28.109 

1:19.393 

Status 

New Hope PA 

Somerville NJ 

Darnestown MD 

Oaklyn NJ 

Derwood MD 

New York NY 

New York NY 

Utica NY 

White Plains NY 

Millville NJ 

West Deptford NJ 

Brookhaven PA 

Mickleton NJ 

Garnet Valley PA 

Pelham NY 

Christiansburg VA 

New York NY 

Downingtown PA 

Jersey City NJ 

West Chester PA 

Addl2 

NNJ 

NNJ 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

NYR 

NYR 

GLN 

NYR 

SJR 

SJR 

SJR 

SJR 

SJR 

NYR 

WDC 

SJR 

PHL 

NNJ 

Sorted on Laps

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

18.447 

Avg. Speed 

90.323 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.018 

Best Speed 

91.178 

Best Lap by 

16 - Matthew Rooke 

2021 NEDRRC/MARRS Lightning Challenge 

Gp8:E/F/HP,GTL/P,IT7,LC,SPU,SPU/D,SRX7,STL,T4 

Gp8:Race 2 Small Bore 

Race (30:00 or 20 Laps) started at 16:56:22 

NJMP Lightning 1.900 miles 

6/6/2021 16:50 

2021 NEDRRC - MARRS - Lightning Challenge
[21-R-20490]

Group 8 Race 2 Official  Posted: 5:55pm

Chief Steward: Kathy McLeod 

SOM Chair: Russ Gardner

Printed: 6/6/2021 5:55:26 PM


